

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Head Complex, Jammu - 180006, Ph: 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754, directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Procurement of Frozen Semen Straws from Uttar Pradesh Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go-Anusandhan Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura-Deputation of Officer/Officials reg.

> ORDER NO. 283 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 24-05-2024

In order to lift Frozen Semen Straws from Uttar Pradesh Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go-Anusandhan Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura and to get brief demonstration training on the protocol required to be followed for Artificial insemination in Goats using frozen semen straws, following Officer/Officials of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu are hereby deputed to above mentioned institution for the purpose with effect from 29-05-2024 to 31-05-2024 along with Government Vehicle No. JK02BV-1587 (Tata Xenon):

S. No.	Name of the Officer/Official	Designation	Contact Number
01	Dr. Amish Bali	Laboratory Officer	9149857572
02	Mr. Kamal Dev Tadia	Chauffeur	9419107504
03	Mr. Dara Singh	Driver	9906124845

No: DSHJ/Tech/2024-25/2253-62 Copy of the above to: -

Dated: 24-05-2024

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS

eep Husbandry Department

Director

Jammu

- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar for kind information and with the request to kindly accord sanction for the deployment of above mentioned Officer/Officials.
- 2- Joint Director Extension/Farms, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3- Dr. Mukul Anand, Associate Professor, In charge Goat Frozen Semen Station, Department of Physiology, College of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, DUVASU, Mathura for information and necessary action.
- 4- Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory Project Jammu-Warwan for information.
- 5- Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi for information and necessary action.
- 6- Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 7- Dr. Amish Bali, Laboratory Officer, DIL Kartholi for information and compliance.
- 8- Mr. Kamal Dev Tadia, Chauffeur for compliance.
- 9- Mr. Dara Singh, Driver for compliance.